FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

08-09-2005



Ocket No.: 03280099 ZA

Patent and Trademark Office

	E0310 ▼ ▼
To the Director of the College Patent and Trademark Office	58310 e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Hitachi Printing Solutions, Ltd. 	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Ricoh Printing Systems, Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 15-1, Konan 2-chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
□· Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 10/1/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Schedule A attached	DOCUMENT ID NO 102948562
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🛄 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12
Name: Michael E. Whitham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 480.00
Internal Address: Reg. No. 32,635	
Cusdtomer No. 30743	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Whitham, Curtis & Christofferson, PC	8. Deposit account number:
11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340	50-2041
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
······································	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
C. Lamont Whitham-Reg. No. 22,424	Aug. 3, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature 20 Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:

Schedule A:

U.S. Patent Application	Recordation Date of	
Serial No.:	Assignment	Frame/Reel
10/932,092	Submitted 9/2/04	Unknown
10/874,283	Recorded 6/24/04	015516/0299
10/867,714	Recorded 6/16/04	05476/0106
10/808,550	Recorded 6/14/04	015462/0926
10/785,954	Recorded 2/26/04	015030/0472
10/753,876	Recorded 6/2/04	015413/0887
10/727,977	Recorded 5/6/04	015300/0213
10/658,712	Recorded 9/10/03	014483/0210
10/647,797	Recorded 11/20/03	014716/0227
10/626,558	Recorded 4/14/04	015210/0097
10/015,645	Recorded 2/6/02	012565/0118
09/805,216	Recorded 3/14/01	011615/0251

OPE 2 118/)	Docket No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 FEB 1 8 7005 RECO FEB 1 8 7005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Director of the United State at ant and 1 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ?	2048562 original documents or copy thereof.
Hitachi Printing Solutions, Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AUG 0 3 2005	Name: Ricoh Printing Systems, Ltd.
Additional names (a) of accuration part (in)	Address: 15-1, Konan 2-chome
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	City: State/Prov.:
Other	Country: ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date Schedule A attached	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12
Name: Michael E. Whitham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 480.00
Registration No. 32,635	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Whitham, Curtis & Christofferson, PC	credited or debited to deposit account
11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Reston State/Prov.: VA	50-2041 & S
Country: ZIP: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depostaccount)
9. Statement and signature.	use THIS SPACE
Michael E. Whitham	h/h Fob 18, 2005
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and
Mail documents to be recorded witt Mail Stop Assignmen Director of the United States	n required cover sheet information to: It Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office Indria, VA 22313-1450



DECLARATION

I, Shin KOIZUMI, Japanese Patent Attorney, of c/o KITAZAWA & KOIZUMI, 6F, Sigma Yushima Building, 37-4, Yushima 3-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereby certify that the translation of Certificate of All the Historical Items issued on January 13, 2005, attached hereto is correct and faithful.

Dated this 16th day of February, 2005.

Shin KOIZUMI

Certificate of All the Historical Items

15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Ricoh Printing Systems, Ltd.
Corporation No. 0104-01-051321

Firm Name: <u>Hitachi Printing Solutions, Ltd.</u>
Ricoh Printing Systems, Ltd.

Changed on October 1, 2004 Registered on October 1, 2004

Principal Office: 15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Means for Giving Public Notice: By publishing in the Official Gazette

Date of Company Establishment: October 1, 2002

Purpose of Company:

- 1. Development, design, manufacturing and sale of printers, its related devices and electronic machinery and instruments.
- 2. Development, design, manufacturing and sale of peripheral devices and terminal devices.
- 3. Development, design, manufacturing and sale of data communications devices and data processing devices.
- 4. Development, design, manufacturing and sale of printing system equipments.
- 5. Recycle and sale of the recycled products mentioned in the above items.
- 6. Development, design, manufacturing and sale of materials and components of the products mentioned in the above items.
- 7. Development, design, manufacturing and sale of industrial electric machinery and instruments of the products mentioned in the above items, such as manufacturing devices, inspection apparatuses, etc.
- 8. Programming and sale of software relating to the products mentioned in the above items.
- 9. Lease, repair, maintenance services and installation in connection with the products mentioned in the above items.
- 10. Businesses relating to construction and maintenance of data network systems, and data processing services.
- 11. Businesses relating to printing, document creating management, and such other businesses concerning office processing.
- 12. Electronic commerce, information services, development, design, operation and maintenance of data systems thereof.

1

- 13. Working contracts of consulting business and engineering relating to the items listed above.
- 14. Constructions of equipments including electrical devices, tubes, electrical communications, machinery equipments, and fire-related devices; design, management and contract of architecture constructions.
- 15. Sale and purchase of used things.
- 16. Licensing and working contracts of intellectual property including patents, copyrights and know-how.
- 17. Worker dispatch business.
- 18. Money-lending business, along with acquisition of assets and guarantee of liabilities.
- 19. Investments in venture companies and venture capitals.
- 20. Collection and disposal services of industrial waste, and recycle business of industrial waste and domestic waste.
- 21. Warehousing business and freight transportation business.
- 22. All other businesses relating to the items listed above.

Authorized Shares: 400 thousand shares

Docket No. O144657	*The underlined items are crosse	ed out.	Page 1/6
Total number of out numbers thereof:	standing shares, sorts and	Total number of outstanding shares	s:
Amount of capital:		5 billion Yen	
Particulars concerning	ng the Executives:		
Director: Toshiak	<u>ti KATAYAMA</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2003	
Director: Toshial	ci KATAYAMA	Reappointed on June 23, 2004	
		Registered on June 28, 2004	
Director: Yasuyu	ki TSUЛ	Reappointed on June 23, 2003	
		Resigned on March 31, 2004	
		Registered on April 13, 2004	
Director: Shinich	i ENDOH	Reappointed on June 23, 2003	
Director: Shinich	i ENDOH	Reappointed on June 23, 2004	
		Registered on June 28, 2004	
Director: Tsugio	<u>MOMOSE</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2003	
_		Resigned on March 31, 2004	

2

Registered on April 13, 2004

<u>Director: Ikuo YUKI</u>
Reappointed on June 23, 2003

<u>Director: Ikuo YUKI</u>
Reappointed on June 23, 2004

Registered on June 28, 2004
Resigned on September 30, 2004

Registered on October 1, 2004

Docket No. O144657

*The underlined items are crossed out.

Page 2/6

<u>Director: Yasuo KIKUCHI</u>
Appointed on April 1, 2004

Registered on April 13, 2004

Director: Yasuo KIKUCHI Reappointed on June 23, 2004

Registered on June 28, 2004

<u>Director: Kunio SHO</u>
Appointed on April 1, 2004

Registered on April 13, 2004

Director: Kunio SHO Reappointed on June 23, 2004

Registered on June 28, 2004

<u>Director: Kazuhiro TACHIBANA</u> Appointed on April 1, 2004

Registered on April 13, 2004

<u>Director: Kazuhiro TACHIBANA</u> Reappointed on June 23, 2004

Registered on June 28, 2004

Resigned on September 30, 2004 Registered on October 1, 2004

Director: Hiroshi KOBAYASHI Appointed on October 1, 2004

Registered on October 1, 2004

Director: Yoshimasa MATSUURA Appointed on October 1, 2004

Registered on October 1, 2004

President and CEO: Toshiaki KATAYAMA,

residing at Beru-Eru Tamagawa 8, 6-8,

Futako 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Reappointed on June 23, 2003

3

President and CEO: Toshiaki KATAYAMA,

residing at Beru-Eru Tamagawa 8, 6-8,

Futako 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Reappointed on June 23, 2004 Registered on June 28, 2004

Auditor: Eiji YANO

Reappointed on June 23, 2003 Resigned on September 30, 2004 Registered on October 1, 2004

Docket No. O144657

*The underlined items are crossed out.

Page 3/6

Auditor: Kunimitsu YAMADA Reappointed on June 23, 2003

Auditor: Masao TERADA Reappointed on June 23, 2003

Resigned on September 30, 2004 Registered on October 1, 2004

Auditor: Masayuki ISHIHARA Appointed on October 1, 2004

Registered on October 1, 2004

Auditor: Yukihiko YAMANAKA Appointed on October 1, 2004

Registered on October 1, 2004

Transfer of Claim:

Transfer of Claim No. 2003-21003

Date of Registration: September 29, 2003

Assignee: CONCERTO RECEIVABLES CORPORATION

of CIBC Bank and Trust (Cayman) Limited

P.O. Box 694 GT, Edward Street, George Town, Grand Cayman,

Cayman Islands, British West Indies

Registered on September 30, 2003

Expiration of Term of Transfer of Claim No. 2003-21003

Registered on December 2, 2003

Transfer of Claim No. 2003-21364

Date of Registration: September 30, 2003

Assignee: HITACHI ASSET FUNDING, INC.

of 15-12, Nishi-shinbashi 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Registered on October 1, 2003

Expiration of Term of Transfer of Claim No. 2003-21364

Registered on November 19, 2003

Transfer of Claim No. 2003-29022

Date of Registration: December 26, 2003

Docket No. O144657

*The underlined items are crossed out.

Page 4/6

Assignee: HITACHI ASSET FUNDING, INC.

of 15-12, Nishi-shinbashi 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Registered on January 5, 2004

Expiration of Term of Transfer of Claim No. 2003-29022

Registered on February 18, 2004

Transfer of Claim No. 2004-7765

Date of Registration: March 29, 2004

Assignee: HITACHI ASSET FUNDING, INC.

of 15-12, Nishi-shinbashi 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Registered on March 30, 2004

Expiration of Term of Transfer of Claim No. 2004-7765

Registered on June 17, 2004

Transfer of Claim No. 2004-16173

Date of Registration: June 30, 2004

Assignee: HITACHI ASSET FUNDING, INC.

of 15-12, Nishi-shinbashi 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Registered on July 1, 2004

Expiration of Term of Transfer of Claim No. 2004-16173

Registered on August 18, 2004

Transfer of Claim No. 2004-23932

Date of Registration: September 29, 2004

Assignee: HITACHI ASSET FUNDING, INC.

of 15-12, Nishi-shinbashi 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

5

Registered on September 30, 2004

Expiration of Term of Transfer of Claim No. 2004-23932

Registered on December 17, 2004

Items relating to the registered record:

Hitachi Printing Solutions, Ltd. moved from 810 Shimoimaizumi, Ebina-shi, Kanagawa, Japan on August 18, 2003

Registered on August 19, 2003

Docket No. O144657

*The underlined items are crossed out.

Page 5/6

This is to certify that all the items that are registered and are not closed in the Commercial Register are indicated herein.

(Registration is under the jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch Office)

January 13, 2005

Issued by Mito District Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Hideo MURAMATSU

<SEAL>

Docket No. O144657

*The underlined items are crossed out.

Page 6/6

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都港区港南二丁目15番1号 リコープリンティングシステムズ株式会社 · 会社法人等番号 0104-01-051321

 ,		 		
商号	日立プリンティングソリューションズ株式会社			
	リコープリンティングシステムズ株式会社	平成16年10月 1日変更		
		平成16年10月 1日登記		
本 店	東京都港区港南二丁目 15番1号			
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してこれを行う			
会社成立の年月日	平成14年10月1日			
目的	1. プリンタ及びその関連機器、その他の電子及び販売 2. コンピュータの周辺機器及び端末機器の開発、記・情報通信機器及び情報処理機器の開発、記し、前路号に掲げた製品の再生処理及び再生配売。 5. 前各号に掲げた製品の製造装置・検査装置・発、設計、製品に関連するソフトウェラン、前路号に掲げた製品に関連するソフトウェリークシステムの構築、保守でする事業 1. 印刷、文書作成管理、その他事務処理に関し、修理・保守でする事業 1. 印刷、文書作成管理、その他事務処理に関し、インターネットを利用した通信販売及び保守を開連するコンサルティング業務及り、前各号に関連するコンサルティング業務及り、前各号に関連するコンサルティング業務及り、前各号に関連するの設備工事、電気通信工事、機械器の設備工事、を近近に関連を表して、労働者派遣事業 18. 金銭の貸付、債権の買取、債務の保証、19. ベンチャー企業、ベンチャー企業、ベンチャーを業ので、必要を乗物、20. 産業廃棄物収集、処理業及び貨物運送取扱業21. 倉庫業及び貨物運送取扱業22. 前各号に関連する一切の事業	開発、設計、製造及び販売 設計、製造及び販売 下販売 提品の販売 選等の開発、設計、製造及び販 選等の産業用電気機械器具の開 アの作成及び販売 一ビス及び据付工事 で理及び情報処理サービスに関 関する事業 基種情報の提供並びにこれらの になエンジニアリングの請負 にはエンジニアリングの請負 にはないでは、 では、これらの には、 には、 には、 には、 には、 には、 には、 には、		
発行する株式の総 数	4 0 万株			

整理番号 オ144657 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/6

発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 10万株	Ż	
資本の額	金 5 0 億円		
役員に関する事項	取締役	片 山 利 昭	平成15年 6月23日重任
	取締役	片 山 利 昭	平成16年 6月23日重任
			平成16年 6月28日登記
	取締役	<u>辻 保 享</u>	平成15年 6月23日重任
			平成16年 3月31日辞任
			平成16年 4月13日登記
	取締役	遠藤伸一	平成15年 6月23日重任
	取締役	遠 藤 伸 一	平成16年 6月23日重任
			平成16年 6月28日登記
	取締役	百瀬次生	平成15年 6月23日重任
			平成16年 3月31日辞任
			平成16年 4月13日登記
	取締役	由木幾夫	平成15年 6月23日重任
	取締役	由木幾夫	平成16年 6月23日重任
			平成16年 6月28日登記
			平成16年 9月30日辞任
			平成16年10月 1日登記

整理番号 オ144657 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/6

取締役						
取締役 菊 池 康 夫 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月28日登記 取締役 尚 邦 男 平成16年 4月 1日献任 平成16年 4月 1日献任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 4月 1日献任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 0月 1日敬起 平成16年10月 1日敬起 平成16年10月 1日敬起 平成16年10月 1日敬起 平成16年10月 1日敬任 平成16年10月 1日敬任 平成16年10月 1日敬起 平成16年10月 1日登記 財験市高津区二子三丁目6番8号ベル・エール 多摩川8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任		取締役	菊池康	<u>夫</u>	平成16年	4月 1日就任
平成16年 6月28日登記 取締役 尚 邦 男 平成16年 4月 1日就任 平成16年 4月 1日就任 平成16年 4月 1日就任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 4月 1日就任 平成16年 4月 1日就任 平成16年 4月 1日就任 平成16年 4月 1日就任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 9月30日辞任 平成16年10月 1日發記 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成15年 6月23日重任 平成16年 9月30日辞任 平成16年 9月30日辞					平成16年	4月13日登記
取締役 尚 邦 男 平成16年 4月 1日就任 平成16年 4月13日登記 取締役 尚 邦 男 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 4月13日登記 取締役 立 花 和 弘 平成16年 4月13日登記 平成16年 4月13日登記 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 日本版任 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年6月23日重任 多摩川3 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 9月30日辞任	i	 取締役 	菊 池 康	夫	平成16年	6月23日重任
平成16年 4月13日登記 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月28日登記 取締役 立花和弘 平成16年 4月13日登記 取締役 立花和弘 平成16年 4月13日登記 平成16年 4月13日登記 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日記 平成16年10日 平元16年10日 平元16年10日 平元16年10日					平成16年	6月28日登記
取締役 尚 邦 男 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 4月 1日就任 平成16年 4月 1日就任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 10月 1日登記 取締役 小 林 博 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日登記 下成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年6月23日重任		取締役	尚 邦		平成16年	4月 1日就任
平成16年 6月28日登記 平成16年 4月 1日就任 平成16年 4月 1日就任 平成16年 4月13日登記 平成16年 6月28日登記 平成16年 6月28日登記 平成16年 6月28日登記 平成16年 6月28日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成15年16月23日重任 平成16年16月23日重任 平成16年16年16月23日重任 平成16年16年16月23日重任 平成16年16年16月23日 平成16年16年16月23日 平成16年16年16月23日 平成16年16年16月23日 平成16年16年16月23日 平成16年16年16月23日 平成16年16年16月23日 平成16年16年16月23日 平成16年16年16月23日 平成16年16月23日 平成16年16年16月23日 平成16年16月23日 平成16年16年16月23日 平成16年16月23日 平成16年16月23日 平成16年16月23日 平成16年16月23日 平成16年16月23日 平成16年16年16月23日 平成16年16年16月23日 平成16年16月23日 平成16年16	· 				平成16年	4月13日登記
取締役 立 花 和 弘 平成16年 4月 1日就任 取締役 立 花 和 弘 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 9月30日辞任 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 小 林 博 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日登記 財崎市高津区二子三丁目6番8号ベル・エール 多摩川8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成15年 6月23日重任 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成16年 6月23日重任 監査役 矢 野 英 治 平成15年 6月23日重任 平成15年 6月23日重任 平成15年 6月23日重任		取締役	尚 邦	男	平成16年	6月23日重任
取締役 立 花 和 弘 平成16年 4月13日登記 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 9月30日辞任 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日登記 川崎市高津区二子三丁目6番8号ベル・エール 多摩川8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成15年 6月23日重任 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成16年 6月23日重任 監査役 矢 野 英 治 平成15年 6月23日重任 平成15年 6月23日重任 平成15年 6月23日重任	!				平成16年	6月28日登記
取締役 立 花 和 弘 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月28日登記 平成16年 9月30日辞任 平成16年 9月30日辞任 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 小 林 博 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日登記 川崎市高津区二子三丁目6番8号ベル・エール 多摩川8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成15年 6月23日重任 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月28日登記 平成16年 6月28日登記 監査役 矢 野 英 治 平成15年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任	1	取締役	立花和	弘	平成16年	4月 1日就任
平成16年 6月28日登記 平成16年 9月30日辞任 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 小 林 博 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日就任 平成16年10月 1日登記 別締市高津区二子三丁目6番8号ベル・エール 多摩川8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 川崎市高津区二子三丁目6番8号ベル・エール 多摩川8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 9月30日辞任	!				平成16年	4月13日登記
平成16年 9月30日辞任 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 小 林 博 平成16年10月 1日就任 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日登記 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日登記 川崎市高津区二子三丁目6番8号ベル・エール 多摩川8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 川崎市高津区二子三丁目6番8号ベル・エール 多摩川8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月28日登記 監査役 矢 野 英 治 平成15年 6月23日重任 平成16年 9月30日辞任		取締役	立花和	<u>3L</u>	平成16年	6月23日重任
平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日就任 平成16年10月 1日就任 平成16年10月 1日就任 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 川崎市高津区二子三丁目6番8号ベル・エール 多摩川8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 川崎市高津区二子三丁目6番8号ベル・エール 多摩川8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月28日登記 監査役 矢 野 英 治					平成16年	6月28日登記
取締役 小 林 博 平成16年10月 1日就任 取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日就任 平成16年10月 1日就任 平成16年10月 1日登記 川崎市高津区二子三丁目6番8号ベル・エール 多摩川8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成15年 6月23日重任 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成16年 6月23日重任 野川8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成16年 6月28日登記 監査役 矢 野 英 治 平成15年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 9月30日辞任					平成16年	9月30日辞任
平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成16年10月 1日登記 平成15年 6月23日重任 16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月23日重任 平成16年 6月28日登記 上 山 利 昭 平成16年 6月28日登記 平成15年 6月23日重任 平成15年 6月23日重任 平成16年 9月30日辞任 平成					平成16年	10月 1日登記
取締役 松 浦 芳 正 平成16年10月 1日就任 平成16年10月 1日登記 ・ 中成16年10月 1日登記 川崎市高津区二子三丁目6番8号ベル・エール 多摩川8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 ・平成16年 6月23日重任 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成16年 6月28日登記 監査役 矢 野 英 治 平成15年 6月23日重任 平成16年 9月30日辞任	!	取締役	小 林	博	平成 16年	10月 1日就任
平成16年10月 1日登記 一型	!				平成16年	10月 1日登記
川崎市高津区二子三丁目 6番 8 号ベル・エール 平成 1 5年 6月 2 3 日重任 名摩川 8 円 山 利 昭 平成 1 6年 6月 2 3 日重任 8 摩川 8 円 本成 1 6年 6月 2 8 日登記 監査役 矢 野 英 治 平成 1 5年 6月 2 3 日重任 平成 1 5年 6月 2 3 日重任 平成 1 6年 9月 3 0 日辞任 平成 1 6年 9月 3 0 日辞 平成 1 6年 9月 3 0 日辞 平成 1 6年 9月 3 0 日 平成 1 6年 9月 9日 平成 1 6年 9月 9日 平成 1 6年 9日 9日	. 1	取締役	松浦芳	Œ	平成16年	10月 1日就任
多摩川 8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成16年 6月23日重任 5摩川 8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成16年 6月28日登記 監査役 矢 野 英 治 平成15年 6月23日重任 平成16年 9月30日辞任				:	平成16年	10月 1日登記
代表取締役 片山利昭 川崎市高津区二子三丁目6番8号ベル・エール 多摩川8 代表取締役 平成16年6月23日重任 平成16年6月28日登記 監査役 矢野英治 平成15年6月23日重任 平成16年9月30日辞任	,	川崎市高津区二子	三丁目6番8	号ベル・エール	平成15年	6月23日重任
多摩川 8 代表取締役 片 山 利 昭 平成 1 6年 6月 2 8日登記 監査役 矢 野 英 治 平成 1 5年 6月 2 3日重任 平成 1 6年 9月 3 0日辞任 平成 1 6年 9月 3 0日辞任			片 山 利	昭		
代表取締役 片山利昭 平成16年6月28日登記 監査役 矢野英治 平成15年6月23日重任 平成16年9月30日辞任 平成16年9月30日辞任			三丁目6番8	号ベル・エール	平成16年	6月23日重任
平成16年 9月30日辞任	:		片 山 利	昭	平成16年	6月28日登記
	 	監査役	矢 野 英	治	平成 1 5 年	6月23日重任
平成16年10月 1日登記					平成16年	9月30日辞任
 	!				平成16年	10月 1日登記

	監査役 山田邦光	平成15年 6月23日重任		
	監査役 寺田雅男	平成15年 6月23日重任		
		平成16年 9月30日辞任 平成16年10月 1日登記		
	監査役 石原雅之	平成 1 6 年 1 0 月 1 日就任 		
	監査役 山中行彦	平成16年10月 1日就任 一一一一一一 平成16年10月 1日登記		
債権譲渡	第2003-21003号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成15年9月29日 譲受人 英領西インド諸島、ケイマン諸島、グランド・ケイマン、ジョージ・タウンエドワード・ストリート、私書箱694GT、シーアイビーシー・バンク・アンド・トラスト(ケイマン)リミテッド (日本における営業所等 東京都中央区日本橋室町二丁目4番3号)コンチェルト・レシーバブルズ・コーポレーション 平成15年 9月30日登			
	第2003-21003号存続期間満了 第2003-21364号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成15年9月30日 譲受人 東京都港区西新橋二丁目15番12号	平成15年12月 2日登記		
	日立アセットファンディング有限会社 第2003-21364号存続期間満了	平成15年10月 1日登記		
	第2003-21304号存続期間個月 第2003-29022号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成15年12月26日	平成15年11月19日登記		

整理番号 オ144657 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 4/6

東京都港区港南二丁目15番1号 リコープリンティングシステムズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-051321

	譲受人 東京都港区西新橋二丁目15番12号 日立アセットファンディング有限会社		
		平成16年	1月 5日登記
	第2003-29022号存続期間満了	平成16年	2月18日登記
	第2004-7765号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成16年3月29日 譲受人 東京都港区西新橋二丁目15番12号 日立アセットファンディング有限会社		
		平成16年	3月30日登記
	第2004-7765号存続期間満了	平成16年	6月17日登記
•	第2004-16173号債権譲渡 <u>登記の年月日</u> 平成16年6月30日 譲受人 東京都港区西新橋二丁目15番12号 日立アセットファンディング有限会社		
		平成16年	7月 1日登記
	第2004-16173号存続期間満了	平成16年	8月18日登記
	第2004-23932号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成16年9月29日 譲受人 東京都港区西新橋二丁目15番12号 日立アセットファンディング有限会社		
		平成16年	9月30日登記
	第2004-23932号存続期間満了	平成16年	12月17日登記
登記記録に関する事項	平成15年8月18日神奈川県海老名市下今泉8		本店移転 8月19日登記

整理番号 オ144657 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 5/6

東京都港区港南二丁目15番1号 リコープ.リンティングシステムズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-051321

> これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

平成17年 1月13日

水戸地方法務局

登記官

村 松 日 出

男院議高登 記配出空 6~6

整理番号 オ144657

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/18/2005 REEL: 016855 FRAME: 0707